



\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 532/2022 & CM APPL. 47210/2022**

**DR ER RAJAINDERR JAINA** ..... Appellant

Through: Appearance not given for proxy  
counsel

versus

**M/S INDUS TOWERS LTD AND ANOTHER** ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikas Bhardwaj, Advocate for R-  
1  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Gupta, Mr. Vedit  
Gupta and Mr. Chetan Singh,  
Advocates for R-2

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

**ORDER**

%

**07.03.2024**

Lower Court Record has been requisitioned.

The matter is ripe for hearing.

List on 12<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 for final hearing.

Meanwhile, the parties are directed to file their written submissions  
along with the convenience compilation of documents.

**CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J**

**MARCH 7, 2024**

**gs/db**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*