



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 532/2022, CM APPL. 47210/2022

DR ER RAJAINDERR JAINAAppellant

Through: Mr. Shagun Mehta, Advocate.

versus

M/S INDUS TOWERS LTD AND ANOTHERRespondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Sharma,
Mr. Rajiv Dalal, Mr. Shresth
Kaushik, Ms. Dipti Singh Arya and
Mr. Shakhyam Agrawal, Advocates
for R-1.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Gupta, Advocate
for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

21.05.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant submits that original licence, on the basis of which Respondent was inducted, is not on record. The same is also not in Trial Court Record. Therefore, time be granted to place the requisite documents on record.
2. Requisite documents be placed on record within Four weeks, with advance copy to learned counsel for the Respondents.
3. List on 08.12.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

MAY 21, 2026/R